
 

 

Phillips Exeter Academy  

Music Department 

 

Winter Term Orchestra Concert 
Symphonia 

Chamber Orchestra 

Symphony Orchestra   

 

Rohan Smith, conductor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 

7:00 PM 

 

“the Bowld” 

Forrestal Bowld Music Center 

29 Tan Lane 

Exeter, NH 

 

 



Program 

 

SYMPHONIA 

Chanson Triste for String Orchestra             Peter Tchaikovsky  

                                                                                                    (1840-1893) 

Arranged for string orchestra by Leo Weiner (1885-1960) 

 

St. Paul’s Suite                                    Gustav Holst 

      I. Jig                                                                                     (1874-1934) 

CHAMBER ORCHESTRA 

Crucifixus in 8 Partieren                            Antonio Lotti 

                                                                                                  (1667-1740) 

Arranged for Chamber Orchestra by Tristan Price ‘26 

 

Divertissement for Chamber Orchestra                      Jaques Ibert 

      I.  Introduction     Allegro vivo                                           (1890–1962) 

     II.  Cortège     Moderato molto - Animato subito 

     III.  Nocturne     Lento 

     IV.  Valse     Animato assai - Vivo molto 

     V.  Parade     Tempo di marcia 

     VI.  Finale     Quasi cadenza - Vivo (Tempo di galop) 

 

SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

 

Passacaglia: Secret of Wind and Birds                     Tan Dun 

                                                                                                          (b.1957)                                                       

 

Audience participation – use this QR code to play birdcalls at 

the beginning of this piece 

 

Symphony No. 9 in E Minor, From the New World      Antonín Dvořák  

       I. Adagio - Allegro molto                                                   (1841–1904) 

 



 

Symphonia 

Violin I 

Meg Xu ‘26, concertmaster 

Daniel Lee ‘29 

Macey Meigs ‘29 

Olivia Liu ‘29 

Amra Kornusova ‘28 

Eric Jin ‘28 

Reya Satam ‘28 

Andrew Pham ‘27 

Artur Novaes Ferreira ‘27 

Connie Thomas ‘27 

Violin II 

Ethan Benenson ‘26 

Sophia Chen ‘28 

Samuel Medina ‘29 

Alex Ro ‘28 

Ishaan Singh ‘27 

Ashim Rai ‘26 

Anika Wark ‘29 

 

 

Viola 

Touma Miyakawa ‘27 

Belén Valenzuela ‘29 

Silas Trudell ‘29 

Kelly Ugbala ‘28 

 

Cello 

Daniel Lee ‘28 

Elijah Drobnick ‘28 

Quinn Nash-Webber ‘29 

Abigail Asfaw ‘27 

 

Bass 

MA Gump ‘28 
 

Chamber Orchestra 
 

Violin I 

Martin Yau ‘26, concertmaster 

Myles Oluwo ‘27 

Hugo Shinn ‘27 

Aaliya Huang ‘29 

Matias Yau ‘28 

Sebastien TranPham ‘27 

Sophia Davis ‘26 

Michael Yoon ‘27 

 

Violin II 

Arabella Mariano ‘26 

Lily Cui ‘29 

Eilena Ding ‘28 

Justin Zhang ‘29 

Jessica Anselm ‘28 

Lorenzo Recchia ‘29 

 

Viola 

Robert Joo ‘26 

Changyu Jeong ‘28 

Allison Chen ‘29 

Shashwat Gupta ‘26 

Alexa Morel ‘27 

Cello 

Tristan Price ‘26 

Alvin Zhou ‘29 

Luke Chon ‘28 

Shiloh Page ‘28 

 

Bass 

June Koh ‘28 

Adam Civitarese ‘27 

 

Flute 

Erin Han ‘26 

Nico Crevier ‘26 

Madoka Hubbard ‘28 

 

Clarinet 

Annie Zhu ‘28 

Kevin Chen ‘28 

Hanna Zhang ‘29 

Adrien Meslet ‘29 

 

 

Bassoon 

Jayden Oh ‘28 

Ethan Cathey ‘28 

 

Horn 

Mindy Holthe * 

 

Trombone 

Mike Strauss * 

 

Timpani 

Sofia Gonzalez-Gulick ‘26 

 

Percussion 

Tristan Price, 26 

 

Piano 

Justin Zhang ‘29 

 

 Guest artist 

 

 



 

Symphony Orchestra 
 

Violin I 

Martin Yau ‘26, co-concertmaster 

Anne Wang ‘26, co-concertmaster 

Sophia Davis ‘26  

Hugo Shinn ‘27 

Myles Oluwo ‘27 

Lily Cui ‘29 

Katie Hu ‘26 

Anshi Mehra ‘26 

Aaliya Huang ‘29 

Andy Liu ‘28 

Sebastien TranPham ‘27 

Vincent Chen ‘29 

Matias Yau ‘28 

Michelle Choo ‘27 

 

Violin II 

Arabella Mariano ‘26, principal 

Michael Yoon ‘27 

Eilena Ding ‘28 

Ava Bullock ‘26 

Catherine Manley ‘27 

Alyssa Kim ‘28 

Jessica Anselm ‘28 

Catherine Chen ‘28 

Justin Zhang ‘29 

Eleanor Bullock ‘29 

Lorenzo Recchia ‘29 

Krithikh Raja ‘27 

Daniel Lee ‘29 

 

Viola 

Robert Joo ‘26, principal 

Evan Fan ‘26 

Changyu Jeong ‘28 

Shashwat Gupta ‘26 

Alexa Morel ‘27 

Allison Chen ‘29 

William Chen ‘28 

Kyros Wu ‘28 

 

 

Cello 

Anna Byun ‘26, co-principal 

Alvin Zhou ‘29, co-principal 

Albert Lu ‘26 

Mansa Awuah ‘26 

Luke Chon ‘28 

Manuel Zhang ‘28 

Shiloh Page ‘28 

Esther Kim ‘29 

Sophia Butler ‘27 

 

Bass 

Adam Civitarese ‘27, co-principal 

June Koh ‘28, co-principal 

Jonny Civitarese ‘26 

MA Gump ‘28 

 

Flute 

Erin Han ‘26, co-principal 

Nico Crevier ‘26, co-principal 

Lena Kook ‘27 

Ari Lee ‘27 

 

Flute/Piccolo 

Makoda Hubbard ‘28 

Chiara Kimmel ‘26 

 

Oboe 

Ashley Gong ‘27, co-principal 

Allegra Lai ‘26, co-principal 

Avery Im ‘26 

Reva Khaire ‘29 

Yeonwoo Cho ‘28 

 

Clarinet 

Annie Zhu ‘28, co-principal 

Kevin Chen ‘28, co-principal 

Hanna Zhang ‘29 

Adrien Meslet ‘29 

Fiona Liu ‘28 

Norah Pratt ‘29 

 

Bassoon 

Jayden Oh ‘28, principal 

Ethan Cathey ‘28 

 

Horn 

Erik Sobotka ‘28, principal 

Mindy Holthe * 

 

Trumpet 

Jeanne Nadeau * 

Beverly Perriccio * 

 

Trombone 

Jillian Riordan ‘28, principal 

Brendan Newbould * 

Michael Strauss * 

 

Tuba 

Crystal Metric * 

 

Timpani 

Alex Lim ‘27 

Tristan Price ‘26  

 

Percussion 

Tristan Price, principal 

Sofia Gonzalez-Gulick ‘26 

Adrian Chan ‘28 

Euphoria Yang ‘27 

 

Piano 

Kaitlynn Farkas ‘26 

 

Orchestra Managers 

Tristan Price ‘26 

Martin Yau ‘26 

 

 Guest artist 

 

 

  


